1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4072_A759 • 6/4/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Through-hole form factor
• High voltage
• Low impedance
• High ripple current

Radial Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
A759 125°C
Part Number System
A 759 BQ 106 M 1V AA E 090
Capacitor
Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging Electrical Parameters ESR
A = Aluminum Radial Solid
Polymer
Aluminum
Capacitors
125°C
2,000 hours
See
Dimension
Table
First two
digits
represent
significant
figures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifies
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
20 = 1D
25 = 1E
35 = 1V
50 = 1H
63 = 1J
80 = 1K
100 = 2A
160 = 2C
250 = 2E
See Ordering
Options Table
E = Standard/ESR
S = Automotive
AEC-Q200
available upon
request for ≥ 25 V
Last 3 digits
represent
significant
figures for
ESR values.
(mΩ)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4072_A759 • 6/4/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
A759 125°C
Ordering Options Table
Diameter Packaging Type Lead Type Lead Length (mm) Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard Bulk Packaging Options
5 – 22 Bulk (bag) Long Lead
(Loose Standard Leads) 15 Minimum AA
5 – 18 Bulk (bag) Cut Leads 5(1) BA
5 – 18 Bulk (bag) Formed Leads 5(1) CA
Standard Auto-Insertion Packaging Options
5 Ammo Tape and Box Formed to 2.5 mm H0 = 16±0.5 FA
5 – 8 Ammo Tape and Box Formed to 5 mm H0 = 16±0.5 DA

(mΩ)
RC
100 kHz
105°C
(mA)
RC
100 kHz
125°C
(mA)
LC
20°C
2 minutes
(µA)
KEMET
Part Number
6.3 7.245 220 6.3 x 8 18 3098 1791 207.9 A759EK227M0J(1)E018
6.3 7.245 470 6.3 x 8 16 4100 2370 444.15 A759EK477M0J(1)E016
6.3 7.245 680 8 x 12 14 4844 2800 642.6 A759KS687M0J(1)E014
6.3 7.245 1000 8 x 12 13 5363 3100 945 A759KS108M0J(1)E013
6.3 7.245 1500 10 x 12 13 7093 4100 1417.5 A759MS158M0J(1)E013
6.3 7.245 2200 10 x 12 13 7785 4500 2079 A759MS228M0J(1)E013
10 11.5 220 6.3 x 8 18 1903 1100 330 A759EK227M1A(1)E018
10 11.5 330 6.3 x 8 18 2699 1560 495 A759EK337M1A(1)E018
10 11.5 470 8 x 12 14 4844 2800 705 A759KS477M1A(1)E014
10 11.5 820 8 x 12 13 5190 3000 1230 A759KS827M1A(1)E013
10 11.5 1000 10 x 12 12 7093 4100 1500 A759MS108M1A(1)E012
10 11.5 1500 10 x 12 12 7785 4500 2250 A759MS158M1A(1)E012
16 18.4 100 6.3 x 8 18 1903 1100 240 A759EK107M1C(1)E018
16 18.4 220 8 x 12 15 4429 2560 528 A759KS227M1C(1)E015
16 18.4 330 8 x 12 15 4429 2560 792 A759KS337M1C(1)E015
16 18.4 470 10 x 12 15 5363 3100 1128 A759MS477M1C(1)E015
16 18.4 560 10 x 12 15 6055 3500 1344 A759MS567M1C(1)E015
25 28.75 100 8 x 12 25 1817 1050 375 A759KS107M1E(1)(2)025
25 28.75 150 8 x 12 25 1990 1150 562.5 A759KS157M1E(1)(2)025
25 28.75 220 10 x 12 22 3633 2100 825 A759MS227M1E(1)(2)022
25 28.75 220 8 x 12 25 2699 1560 825 A759KS227M1E(1)(2)025
25 28.75 330 10 x 12 22 4429 2560 1237.5 A759MS337M1E(1)(2)022
25 28.75 470 10 x 12 20 4844 2800 1762.5 A759MS477M1E(1)(2)020
35 40.3 10 5 x 11 90 340 200 120 A759BQ106M1V(1)(2)090
35 40.3 22 5 x 11 80 600 350 120 A759BQ226M1V(1)(2)080
35 40.3 33 5 x 11 75 690 400 173 A759BQ336M1V(1)(2)075
35 40.3 100 8 x 12 31 4290 2500 525 A759KS107M1V(1)(2)031
35 40.3 150 10 x 12 30 4630 2700 788 A759MS157M1V(1)(2)030
35 40.3 180 8 x 11.5 24  3,400  2,000 1260 A759KR187M1V(1)(2)024
35 40.3 220 8 x 11.5 24  3,400  2,000 1540 A759KR227M1V(1)(2)024
35 40.3 270 10 x 12.5 22  3,740  2,200 1890 A759MU277M1V(1)(2)022
35 40.3 330 10 x 12.5 22  3,740  2,200 2310 A759MU337M1V(1)(2)022
50 57.5 10 5 x 11 105 380 220 120 A759BQ106M1H(1)(2)105
50 57.5 22 5 x 11 75 560 310 165 A759BQ226M1H(1)(2)075
50 57.5 39 8 x 12 42 1630 950 293 A759KS396M1H(1)(2)042
50 57.5 68 10 x 12 32 2300 1440 510 A759MS686M1H(1)(2)032
50 57.5 100 10 x 12 31 2830 1650 750 A759MS107M1H(1)(2)031
50 57.5 440 10 x 18 28 6010 3500 3300 A759MX447M1H(1)(2)028
50 57.5 680 13 x 20 26 6520 3800 5100 A759PY687M1H(1)(2)026
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size ESR RC RC LC Part Number
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4072_A759 • 6/4/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors

(mΩ)
RC
100 kHz
105°C
(mA)
RC
100 kHz
125°C
(mA)
LC
20°C
2 minutes
(µA)
KEMET
Part Number
63 72.5 10 6.3 x 5 60  1,658  975 126 A759EA106M1J(1)(2)060
63 72.5 12 6.3 x 5 60  1,658  975 151 A759EA126M1J(1)(2)060
63 72.5 22 6.3 x 8 54  1,998  1,175 277 A759EK226M1J(1)(2)054
63 72.5 22 8 x 6 54  1,998  1,175 277 A759KC226M1J(1)(2)054
63 72.5 27 6.3 x 8 54  1,998  1,175 340 A759EK276M1J(1)(2)054
63 72.5 27 8 x 6 54  1,998  1,175 340 A759KC276M1J(1)(2)054
63 72.5 33 8 x 8 36  2,720  1,600 416 A759KK336M1J(1)(2)036
63 72.5 39 8 x 8 36  2,720  1,600 491 A759KK396M1J(1)(2)036
63 72.5 47 8 x 12 68 1630 950 444 A759KS476M1J(1)(2)068
63 72.5 68 10 x 12 47 1970 1150 643 A759MS686M1J(1)(2)047
63 72.5 82 10 x 12 50 2500 1380 775 A759MS826M1J(1)(2)050
63 72.5 150 10 x 16 48 2610 1520 1418 A759MW157M1J(1)(2)048
63 72.5 220 10 x 20 45 3600 2100 2079 A759MY227M1J(1)(2)045
63 72.5 330 13 x 20 42 4030 2350 3119 A759PY337M1J(1)(2)042
80 92 10 8 x 8 75 952 550 120 A759KK106M1K(1)(2)075
80 92 18 8 x 8 75 1,055 610 216 A759KK186M1K(1)(2)075
80 92 33 8 x 12 55 1,839 1,063 396 A759KS336M1K(1)(2)055
80 92 47 8 x 12 45 2,163 1,250 564 A759KS476M1K(1)(2)045
80 92 56 10 x 12 45 2,630 1,520 672 A759MS566M1K(1)(2)045
100 115 4.7 6.3 x 11 160 510 300 120 A759EQ475M2A(1)(2)160
100 115 15 8 x 12 52 1,850 680 225 A759KS156M2A(1)(2)052
100 115 22 10 x 12 45 2,300 720 330 A759MS226M2A(1)(2)045
160 184 10 8 x 12 110 1,350 550 240 A759KS106M2C(1)(2)110
160 184 15 10 x 12 94 1,580 685 360 A759MS156M2C(1)(2)094
160 184 18 10 x 12 90 1,944 720 432 A759MS186M2C(1)(2)090
250 287.5 2.2 8 x 8 685 210 70 120 A759KK225M2E(1)(2)685
250 287.5 3.3 8 x 12 512 450 175 124 A759KS335M2E(1)(2)512
250 287.5 4.7 8 x 12 496 650 210 176 A759KS475M2E(1)(2)496
250 287.5 6.8 10 x 12 482 780 250 255 A759MS685M2E(1)(2)482
250 287.5 8.2 10 x 12 458 950 315 308 A759MS825M2E(1)(2)458
250 287.5 82 18 x 31 150 3,200 1,750 3075 A759SZ826M2E(1)(2)150
250 287.5 220 22 x 45 250 1,800 1,000 8250 A759TC227M2E(1)(2)250
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size ESR RC RC LC Part Number
9© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4072_A759 • 6/4/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors